06-04-2001 🛛 📥				
	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office			
R	ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
101736043 PATENTS ONLY				
To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof				
 Names of conveying parties David Muradian Arman Sagatelian Additional names (s) of conveying party(ies) atta Nature of conveyance: (X) Assignment () Me () Security Agreement () Cher Execution Date: <u>May 25, 2001</u> 	Name: Heuristic Physics Laboratory, Inc.2001 Ched () yes (X) no Internal Address: rger Street Address: ange of Name			
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of application is A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/747,497 Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No 				
concerning document should be n Name: <u>Kenneth D'Alessandro</u> Internal Address: Sierra Patent G	7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>			
Address: <u>P.O. Box 6149</u> City: <u>Stateline</u> State: <u>NV</u> Zip: <u>8</u>	Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
true copy of the original document. <u>Betty J. Pulido</u> Name of Person Signing ^{Total numbe} Mail docum	lief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a Signature Tof pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents _4 ments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: mmissioner for Patents, Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231			
an a	PATENT REEL: 011847 FRAME: 0604			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, David Muradian, a citizen of the Republic of Armenia, residing at 24 Isahakyan Street, Apt. 7, Yerevan 375009, Armenia, and Arman Sagatelian, a citizen of Russia, residing at 1270 Coronado Drive, Apt. 4, Sunnyvale, California 94086, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have invented a "CORRECTION OF OVERLAY OFFSET BETWEEN INSPECTION LAYERS IN INTEGRATED CIRCUITS" for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon, which was filed on December 22, 2000, serial No. 09/747,497; and

WHEREAS, Heuristic Physics Laboratory, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 2033 Gateway Place, Suite 400, San Jose, California 95110, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the Assignors, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

WITNESS OUR HAND at			, California, this
day of	, 2000.		- 1
David Muradian			Arman Sapatchian
STATE OF CALIFO	DRNIA)	
COUNTY OF) ss.)	

On this ______ day of ______, 2000, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared David Muradian and Arman Sagatelian, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the persons whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their authorized capacities, and that by their signatures on the instrument the persons or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC

PATENT REEL: 011847 FRAME: 0605

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Group Art Unit: 2858

Examiner:

Serial No.: 09/747,497

Filed: December 22, 2000

In re Application of: Muradian, et al.

For: **CORRECTION OF OVERLAY OFFSET BETWEEN INSPECTION** LAYERS IN INTEGRATED CIRCUITS

Certificate of Mailing

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as First Class Mail, in an envelope addressed to Director of Patents, Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231 on 52501, Signed

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Director of Patents Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

Sirs:

Attached hereto for filing are the following:

1. Executed assignment by the inventors, David Muradian and Arman Sagatelian to assignee, Heuristic Physics Laboratory, Inc., and recordation cover sheet; and

2. Check in the amount of \$40.00 for recordation of the assignment - Fee

Code 581.

In the event any additional fee is required for filing the above-noted document, including any fees required under 37 CFR 1.136 for any necessary Extension of Time to make the filing of the attached document timely, the Assistant Commissioner is herebyauthorized to charge the fee to our Deposit Account No. 50-0612. A duplicate copy of this page is enclosed.

1

Respectfully submitted, Sierra Patent Group, Ltd.

Kenneth D'Alessandro

Reg. No. 29,144

Dated: May 25, 2001

Sierra Patent Group, Ltd. P.O. Box 6149 Stateline, NV 89449 (775) 586-9500

RECORDED: 05/29/2001